COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF: ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION OF POSSBILE VACANCY ON THE BOARD OF COLUMBIA/ADAIR WATER DISTRICT	} } } CASE NO. 2023-00019 }
NOTICE	

Comes now the COLUMBIA/ADAIR WATER DISTRICT (hereinafter "District"), pursuant to Order entered March 31, 2023, and does hereby give notice that the requisite NOTICE was sent to the *Adair Progress* and published in the April 6th, 2023 edition of the *Adair Progress*, consistent with the aforementioned Order.

Respectfully submitted,

BY: /S/ COLEMAN M. HURT
HON. COLEMAN M. HURT
HURT LAW OFFICE
P.O. BOX 414
BURKESVILLE, KENTUCKY 42717
E-MAIL: SOUTHERNKENTUCKYLAW@GMAIL.COM

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

A true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by electronic filing this 11th day of April 2023.

/S/ COLEMAN M. HURT
HON. COLEMAN M. HURT